



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.23733 of 2024

Ajit Kumar Singh Babu* *Petitioner

Mrs. S. Mohapatra, Advocate

-versus-

***Commissioner, Kendriya* *Opp. Parties*
Vidyalaya Sangathana,
New Delhi & another**

Mr. Santosh Kumar Pattnaik,
Advocate

CORAM:
THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.K. SAHOO
THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHITTARANJAN DASH

ORDER

01.10.2024

Order No.

01. This matter is taken up through Hybrid arrangement (video conferencing/physical mode).

It is stated at Bar that Mr. Santosh Kumar Pattnaik, learned counsel usually appears for the Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathana.

Let a copy of the writ petition be served on Mr. Mr. Santosh Kumar Pattnaik, learned counsel appearing for the Opposite Parties.

Put up this matter after the ensuing puja holidays indicating the name of Mr. Santosh Kumar Pattnaik, learned counsel for the Opposite Parties in the cause list



so also at the top of the brief.

(S.K. Sahoo)
Judge

(Chittaranjan Dash)
Judge

M.K.Rout