



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**

**WP(C) No. 23733 of 2024**

***Ajit Kumar Singh Babu*** .... ***Petitioner***  
None

*-versus-*

***Commissioner, Kendriya*** .... ***Opp. Parties***  
***Vidyalaya Sangathana, New***  
***Delhi & Another***

Mr. Partha Sarathi Nayak, AGA  
For O.P. No.1

Mr. Hrusikesh Tripathy, Advocate  
For O.P. No.2

**CORAM:**

**THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.K. SAHOO**  
**THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHITTARANJAN DASH**

**ORDER**

**04.11.2024**

**Order No.**

- 02.
1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid arrangement (video conferencing/physical mode).
  2. None appears for the Petitioner on repeated call.
  3. A submission is made by Mr. Hrusikesh Tripathy, learned Advocate for the O.P. No.2 that the counter



affidavit has been filed on 28.10.2024 serving the same on the learned counsel for the Petitioner.

4. Let the Registry place the counter affidavit on record.

5. List this matter in the week commencing from 25.11.2024.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed serving thereof on the learned counsel for the Opposite Parties in the meantime.

***(S. K. Sahoo)***  
***Judge***

***(Chittaranjan Dash)***  
***Judge***

*A.K. Pradhan/ Bijay*