



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.23733 of 2024

Ajit Kumar Singh Babu **Petitioner**

*Ms. Saswati Mohapatra,
Advocate*

-versus-

**Commissioner, Kendriya
Vidyalaya Sangathana,
New Delhi and another** **Opp. Parties**

*Mr. Hrusikesh Tripathy,
Advocate*

CORAM:

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.K. SAHOO

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.S. MISHRA

ORDER

08.08.2025

Order No.

03.

This matter is taken up through Hybrid arrangement (video conferencing/physical mode).

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that inadvertently in the prayer portion, the year of the O.A. has been wrongly reflected to be '2023' instead of '2021' so also in the cause title and she intends to file an interim application for correcting the same.

List this matter in the week commencing from 18.08.2025 along with the interim application, if any, filed by the learned counsel for the petitioner, who shall also file the copy of the original application.

**(S.K. Sahoo)
Judge**

**(S.S. Mishra)
Judge**