



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

WP(C) No.23733 of 2024

Ajit Kumar Singh Babu

Petitioner

Represented by Adv.-
Ms. S. Mohapatra, Adv.

-versus-

*Commissioner, Kendriya
Vidyalaya Sangathana,
18, Institutional Area,
Saheed Jeet Singh Marg,
NEW DELHI-110016 &
another*

Opposite Parties

Represented by Adv.-
Mr. H. Tripathy, Adv.

CORAM:

**JUSTICE DIXIT KRISHNA SHRIPAD
JUSTICE SIBO SANKAR MISHRA**

**ORDER
07.01.2026**

Order No.

04.

Heard in part.

Ms. Mohapatra, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks for an adjournment for filing written notes of submission.

Call this matter after two weeks for further hearing.

(Dixit Krishna Shripad)
Judge

(S.S. Mishra)
Judge