



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.23733 of 2024

Ajit Kumar Singh Babu

....

Petitioner

Ms. S. Mohapatra, Advocate

-Versus-

Commissioner Kendriya Bidyalaya
Sangathana, New Delhi & Another

....

Opposite Parties

Mr. H. Tripathy, Advocate

CORAM:

JUSTICE KRISHNA SHRIPAD DIXIT

JUSTICE CHITTARANJAN DASH

ORDER

18.03.2026

Order No.

06.

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Hearing is concluded and judgment reserved.

(Krishna Shripad Dixit)
Judge

(Chittaranjan Dash)
Judge

Madhusmita